Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



KINGMAKER FOOTWEAR HOLDINGS LIMITED 信星鞋業集團有限公司*

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 01170)

TYPHOON ARRANGEMENT FOR THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 26 AUGUST 2022

Pursuant to the notice of annual general meeting (the "AGM") of Kingmaker Footwear Holdings Limited (the "Company") dated 18 July 2022, the AGM of the Company is scheduled to be held at Camomile Room, Lower Level 2, Kowloon Shangri-La Hotel, 64 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong on Friday, 26 August 2022 at 11:00 a.m..

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of the Company is aware that there is a risk that the weather conditions in Hong Kong may deteriorate at the time originally scheduled for the AGM. The Board would like to proclaim that the AGM will proceed as arranged in case Typhoon Signal No. 8 (or above) or a black rainstorm warning is hoisted or continue to be hoisted at the time of the scheduled AGM.

By order of the Board Kingmaker Footwear Holdings Limited Wong Hei Chiu

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 23 August 2022

As of the date of this announcement, the Board consists of three executive Directors, namely Mdm. HUANG Hsiu Duan, Helen, Mr. WONG Hei Chiu and Mr. CHEN Yi Wu, Ares; three non-executive Directors, namely Mr. CHAN Ho Man, Daniel, Mr. KIMMEL Phillip Brian and Dr. CHOW Wing Kin, Anthony; and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. TAM King Ching, Kenny, Mr. YUNG Tse Kwong, Steven and Ms. CHAN Mei Bo, Mabel.